N | - FILED.

no.249/7

Amendment No. 1 to
Highway Agreement No. P061-92-201

This Amendment, made and entered intothis,j,[ft.day OM_, 1992,
between the State of Nevada, acting through its Department of Transportation, hereinafter
referred to as STATE and the town of Gardnerville, political subdivision of the State of Nevada,
hereinafter referred to as TOWN.

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the parties hereto desire to make certain amendments pursuant to this
Agreement;"

Now, therefore , the parties agree as follows:
STATE AGREES

1. To reimburse TOWN for actual costs of the improvements but in no instance shall
exceed $67,100.00 as outlined in Exhibit "B" attached and made a part of this agreement. This.
is an increase of $17,600.00.

TOWN AGREES

1. To invoice STATE for those project construction costs which are the responsibility
of STATE, as specified in Exhibit "B".

The term of this Agreement shall be from the date first written above until December 31,
1994 and shall be renewable by written amendment to this agreement by the parties.

All other provisions of AGREEMENT No. P061-92-201 dated February 6, 1992 will .
remain unchanged.

331099
BX0294P6LSG22



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named parties have hereunto set their hands and
executed this AMENDMENT the day and year first above written.

State of Nevada, by and through " Town of Gardnerville
its Department of Transportation

| Douglasé Sonmemann |

Chairman

Approved as to Legality and Form: Attest:

Deputy General Diane L. Pettitt
nt{of Transportation Office Manager
Reviewed: . As Ratified By The Douglas

Co. Board of Commissioner

é’chard J. Nelé, é% David G. Pumphrey

District Engineer Chairman
o

4 5 1

331099
BX0234LP6LI23



EXHIBIT "B"

INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO STORM DRAIN, CURB AND GUTTER
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON US 395 AND SR 765
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

Jct SR 756 & Douglas Ave. | Remove & replace valiey gutter,
: spandrels & ramps

SR 756, East side Remove storm drain DI to
Springmeyer Ditch

SR 756, West side Install Storm Drain

Jets Mill, High school & US | Remove and replace valley gutter

395

US 395 (28 RAMPS) Install Handicap Ramps

Jet US 395 & SR 756 Remove & replace valley gutter

Subtotal estimated construction costs

Construction Contingencies of 5%

Total estimated construction cost
Total contribution by NDOT NOT TO EXCEED

poulrAEBOUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS 0'
DOUGL AS £9.. HEVADA

W FEB 28 NOS7

SUTAHML BEAUDREAU

331099 o RE CORDEP
BKO29LPGLY2L s___'_;'mugz UEPUTY

SEAL
CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate Is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

2 159

. : Jddicial District Court
of the § { /ﬂo ?mty f Douglas.




